

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.33 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista,
Through PA of Basil Robert Baptista] .. Plaintiff
vs.
M/s.Crescent Builders & Developers & Ors.] .. Defendants

Mr.Rohan Cama i/b Dione Baptista for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Rushabh Seth a/w Mitul Shah i/b Shreyas vyas, for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Ankit Tiwari i/b K.P. Tiwari & CO. for Defendant Nos.3 to 5.

Ms.K.H. Mastakar for Defendant No.10-BMC.

Mr.E.B. Sivakkumar, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J
DATE : 29th January, 2024.

P.C.

1] Though the Suit in the wake of the pecuniary jurisdiction below 10 Crores stands transferred to the City Civil Court, the learned counsel Mr. Cama would request to take cognizance of the CRR No.33/2024.

2] It is doubtful whether the prayers in the CRR can be entertained, since this court has seized to exercise jurisdiction in respect of the Suit.

However, for further clarification list on 08.02.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]