

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.33 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista	]		
Through PA of	]		
Basil Robert Baptista	]	..	Plaintiff
vs.			
M/s.Crescent Builders & Developers	]		
& Ors.	]	..	Defendants

Mr.Rohaam Cama a/w Durgesh Kulkarni, Mayank Mishra and Hiren Lala for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w D.V. Deokar and Sachin Pandey i/b Shreyas Vyas for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Jainendra Sheth i/b KP Tiwari & Co. for Defendant Nos.3 to 5 in the Suit.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP for Defendant No.9.

Ms.Sheetal Meetakari i/b Sunil Sonawane, for Defendant No.10-BMC.

Ms.Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 8th February, 2024

P.C.

1] The learned counsel for the Plaintiff Mr. Cama has taken out an Application seeking amendment in the Plaint, which would enhance the claim in the suit, and pursuant thereto, it shall fall within the jurisdiction of this Court.

2] Let the learned counsel for the Defendants, respond to the said application once the copy is received.

Re-notify to 23.02.2024 a/w IAL No.4554/2024.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]